are ineligible for holiday pay for holidays that occur during the leave of absence.  

VACATION 

The following GCC full-time, regular employees are eligible for vacation benefits: 

• Nonexempt, regular, full-time classified employees who are assigned to a two hundred and 

sixty-one (261) day work calendar (based upon an 8-hour work day and/or 40-hour work 

week) will receive ten (10) paid vacation days per fiscal year (July 1 – June 30) on July 1, 

accrued at a rate of .833 days per month. An additional five (5) paid vacation days, will be